XXXXXX
XXXXXXXXX
#
XXXXXEPiK Motor Starters
EXPLOSION-PROTECTED MOTOR CONTROLS
Explosion Protection by R. STAHL sales.us@r-stahl.com
CONTROLS
F

*Entries and options may change protection.
**For other certifications, consult factory.
                 Motor Starters
MANUAL MOTOR STARTER WITH OVERLOAD PROTECTION
Operating Voltage
(V AC)
50 / 60 Hz
Phases Horsepower
Rating
FLA per NFPA
430 (AMP)
Overload Range
Amps
Catalog Number SAP /
Art. No.
240 3 3 9.6 10.0 - 16.0 7150/5-V23-04-030-000-240 285374
5 15.2 10.0 - 16.0 7150/5-V23-04-050-000-240 285375
480 3 5 7.6 6.0 - 10.0 7150/5-V23-04-050-000-480 285376
7.5 11 10.0 - 16.0 7150/5-V23-04-075-000-480 285377
10 14 10.0 - 16.0 7150/5-V23-04-100-000-480 285378
15 21 16 - 22.5 7150/5-V23-04-150-000-480 285379
Note: Product without entries, please see page F10 for field entry hubs and cable gland options.
ACROSS-THE-LINE MOTOR STARTER
Explosion Protection by R. STAHL sales.us@r-stahl.com
CONTROLS
F3
                 Motor Starters
Ordering Information
•	 316L SS enclosure
•	 Auxiliary contacts
•	 Contactor + 2 NO / 2 NC aux. contacts
•	 Overload protection relay + 1 NO / 1 NC aux. contact
•	 3x plugged blank entries for customer selection of actuators
•	 Dimensions on page F6
Operating Voltage
(V AC)
50 / 60 Hz
Phases Horsepower
Rating
FLA per NFPA
430 (AMP)
Overload Range
Amps
Catalog Number SAP /
Art. No.
120 1 2 24 12.5 - 45 7150/5-V23-01-020-120-120 285323
240 3 5 15.2 10.0 - 16.0 7150/5-V23-01-050-120-240 285325
7.5 22 16 - 22.5 7150/5-V23-01-075-120-240 285328
15 42 12.5 - 45 7150/5-V23-01-150-120-240 285363
480 3 5 7.6 6.0 - 10.0 7150/5-V23-01-050-120-480 285326
7.5 11 10.0 - 16.0 7150/5-V23-01-075-120-480 285329
10 14 10.0 - 16.0 7150/5-V23-01-100-120-480 285361
15 21 16 - 22.5 7150/5-V23-01-150-120-480 285364
30 40 12.5 - 45 7150/5-V23-01-300-120-480 285366
600 3 5 6.1 6.0 - 10.0 7150/5-V23-01-050-120-600 285327
7.5 9 6.0 - 10.0 7150/5-V23-01-075-120-600 285330
10 11 10.0 - 16.0 7150/5-V23-01-100-120-600 285362
15 17 16 - 22.5 7150/5-V23-01-150-120-600 285365
30 32 12.5 - 45 7150/5-V23-01-300-120-600 285367
Note: Product without entries, please see page F10 for field entry hubs and cable gland options.
Actuators & contact blocks available on pages F8 & F9.
50 hp option available upon request.
CLASSIFICATIONS

•	 Overload protection relay + 1 NO / 1 NC aux. contact
•	 3x plugged blank entries for customer selection of actuators
•	 Dimensions on page F6
Ordering Information
Operating Voltage
(V AC)
50 / 60 Hz
Phases Horsepower
Rating
FLA per NFPA
430 (AMP)
Overload Range
Amps
Catalog Number SAP /
Art. No.
240 3 3 9.6 10.0 - 16.0 7150/5-V23-02-030-120-240 285368
5 15.2 10.0 - 16.0 7150/5-V23-02-050-120-240 285369
480 3 5 7.6 6.0 - 10.0 7150/5-V23-02-050-120-480 285370
7.5 11 10.0 - 16.0 7150/5-V23-02-075-120-480 285371
10 14 10.0 - 16.0 7150/5-V23-02-100-120-480 285372
15 21 16 - 22.5 7150/5-V23-02-150-120-480 285373
Note: Product without entries, please see page F10 for field entry hubs and cable gland options.
Actuators & contact blocks available on pages F8 & F9.
50 hp option available upon request.
CLASSIFICATIONS

–20˚C ... +40˚C
–4˚F ... +104˚F
*Entries and options may change protection.
**For other certifications, consult factory.
Operating Voltage
(V AC)
50 / 60 Hz
Phases Horsepower
Rating
FLA per NFPA
430 (AMP)
Overload Range
Amps
Catalog Number SAP /
Art. No.
480 3 30 40 12.5 - 45 7150/5-V23-05-300-120-480 285380
600 3 30 32 12.5 - 45 7150/5-V23-05-300-120-600 285381
Note: Product without entries, please see page F10 for field entry hubs and cable gland options.
Actuators & contact blocks available on pages F8 & F9.
Dimensions
Explosion Protection by R. STAHL sales.us@r-stahl.com F6

7150/5-V23-01-300-120-480 285366 15.75 (400) 23.62 (600) 9.05 (230) 22.05 (560) 17.17 (436) 17.80 (452)
7150/5-V23-01-050-120-600 285327 11.81 (300) 15.75 (400) 9.05 (230) 14.17 (360) 13.23 (336) 13.86 (352)
7150/5-V23-01-075-120-600 285330 11.81 (300) 15.75 (400) 9.05 (230) 14.17 (360) 13.23 (336) 13.86 (352)
7150/5-V23-01-100-120-600 285362 11.81 (300) 15.75 (400) 9.05 (230) 14.17 (360) 13.23 (336) 13.86 (352)
7150/5-V23-01-150-120-600 285365 11.81 (300) 15.75 (400) 9.05 (230) 14.17 (360) 13.23 (336) 13.86 (352)
7150/5-V23-01-300-120-600 285367 15.75 (400) 23.62 (600) 9.05 (230) 22.05 (560) 17.17 (436) 17.80 (452)
Combination Starter Motor Starter
7150/5-V23-02-030-120-240 285368 15.75 (400) 15.75 (400) 9.05 (230) 14.17 (360) 17.17 (436) 17.80 (452)
7150/5-V23-02-050-120-240 285369 15.75 (400) 15.75 (400) 9.05 (230) 14.17 (360) 17.17 (436) 17.80 (452)
7150/5-V23-02-050-120-480 285370 15.75 (400) 15.75 (400) 9.05 (230) 14.17 (360) 17.17 (436) 17.80 (452)
7150/5-V23-02-075-120-480 285371 15.75 (400) 15.75 (400) 9.05 (230) 14.17 (360) 17.17 (436) 17.80 (452)
7150/5-V23-02-100-120-480 285372 15.75 (400) 15.75 (400) 9.05 (230) 14.17 (360) 17.17 (436) 17.80 (452)
7150/5-V23-02-150-120-480 285373 15.75 (400) 15.75 (400) 9.05 (230) 14.17 (360) 17.17 (436) 17.80 (452)
Manual Starter with Overload Protection
7150/5-V23-04-030-000-240 285374 7.87 (200) 11.81 (300) 5.91 (150) 10.24 (260) 9.29 (236) 9.92 (252)
7150/5-V23-04-050-000-240 285375 7.87 (200) 11.81 (300) 5.91 (150) 10.24 (260) 9.29 (236) 9.92 (252)
7150/5-V23-04-050-000-480 285376 7.87 (200) 11.81 (300) 5.91 (150) 10.24 (260) 9.29 (236) 9.92 (252)
7150/5-V23-04-075-000-480 285377 7.87 (200) 11.81 (300) 5.91 (150) 10.24 (260) 9.29 (236) 9.92 (252)
7150/5-V23-04-100-000-480 285378 7.87 (200) 11.81 (300) 5.91 (150) 10.24 (260) 9.29 (236) 9.92 (252)
7150/5-V23-04-150-000-480 285379 7.87 (200) 11.81 (300) 5.91 (150) 10.24 (260) 9.29 (236) 9.92 (252)

ACTUATORS
NORTH AMERICAN CERTIFIED
Ordering Information
Description Catalog Number SAP /
Art. No.
Momentary black pushbutton kit 8602C3-001-S 223692
Indicator lamp actuator kit
including colored lenses
8602C3-054-S-C06 223123
Illuminated pushbutton kit
including colored lenses
8602C3-735-S-C06 244655
Padlock switch, 2-position kit 8602C3-727-S-M01-02-E08 244651
Padlock switch, 3-position kit 8602C3-727-S-M03-03-E03 244653
Key-operated switch 2-position kit
including 2 keys MS1
8602C3-008-S-M01-02-MS01 244574
Key-operated switch 3-position kit
including 2 keys MS1
8602C3-008-S-M03-03-MS01 244633
CLASSIFICATIONS
NEC®
Class I, Zone 1, AEx e IIC Gb
Zone 21, AEx tb IIIC Db

Note: For more information regarding these accessories see Section K.
For other Material Options for the TMC Cable Glands and for international cable entry, please contact factory.
Ordering Information
Hazardous Location Conduit Hubs with
Grounding Terminal
Catalog Number Size NPT Enclosure Thru Hole I.D. SAP / Art. No.
8166/11-01-NE 1/2” 7/8” 139082
8166/11-02-NE 3/4” 1-1/8” 139083
8166/11-03-NE 1” 1-3/8” 139084
8166/11-04-NE 1-1/4” 1-3/4” 139085
8166/11-05-NE 1-1/2” 2” 139086
8166/11-06-NE 2” 2-1/2” 139087
8166/11-07-NE 2-1/2” 3” 139088
TMC Cable Glands - Nickel Plated Brass
For MC, MC-HL, Interlocked &TECK Armored Cables
Ordering Information (Dimensions in Inches)
Catalog Number Cable Gland
Size NPT
Max. Cable Armor Dia. Cable
Jacket
Diameter
SAP / Art. No.
End Stop In End Stop
Out
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
TMC050SNB 1/2”  - -  - - 0.342 0.503 0.354 0.550 254316
TMC050NB 1/2”  - -  - - 0.437 0.669 0.510 0.787 254317
TMC075NB 3/4” 0.591 0.756 0.756 0.917 0.669 1.035 106090
TMC100NB 1” 0.775 0.969 0.969 1.150 0.910 1.268 106091
TMC125NB 1-1/4” 1.083 1.228 1.228 1.386 1.161 1.504 254320
TMC150NB 1-1/2” 1.320 1.461 1.461 1.618 1.402 1.736 254321
TMC200SNB 2” 1.508 1.677 1.677 1.854 1.579 2.008 254322
TMC200NB 2” 1.772 1.933 1.933 2.087 1.858 2.205 254323
TMC250SNB 2-1/2” 2.052 2.161 2.161 2.320 2.079 2.441 254324
TMC250NB 2-1/2” 2.247 2.406 2.406 2.545 2.327 2.677 254325
TMC300NB 3” 2.543 2.776 2.776 2.965 2.622 3.126 254326
TMC350NB 3-1/2” 2.91 3.291 3.291 3.485 2.992 3.830 254327
Explosion Protection by R. STAHL sales.us@r-stahl.com F10
CONTROLS
120 = 120 V AC
240 = 240 V AC
480 = 480 V AC
600 = 600 V AC
eee = Rated Voltage
01 = Direct on Line (DOL) [Across the Line]
02 = Combination
04 = Manual
05 = Fuse Combination (Div. 2 Only)
07 = 26 kW Contactor (Lighting)
bb = Motor Stater Type
ff*
Start Here
V23 ccc eeeddd ff*
*List all that apply
Z1CVT055 55 VA (480/120) control transformer, Class I, Zone 1
Z1CVT075 75 VA (480/120) control transformer, Class I, Zone 1
Z1CVT115 115 VA (480/120) control transformer, Class I, Zone 1
Z1CVT150 150 VA (480/120) control transformer, Class I, Zone 1
CVT075 75 VA (480/120) control transformer
CVT100 100 VA (480/120) control transformer
CVT150 150 VA (480/120) control transformer
S273 Hand-Off-Auto switch
S052 On-Off switch
U231 Start-Stop button
PLA Pilot light amber
PLG Pilot light green
PLR Pilot light red
AM Ammeter
Z1HTR50 50 W space heater, built suitable to Class I, Zone 1
HTR999 Heater to spec
BD55 Breather / Drain (IP55)
BD66 Breather / Drain (IP66)
024 = 24 V AC
120 = 120 V AC
240 = 240 V AC
999 = According to specification
000 = none (manual starter)
ddd = Control Voltage
bba150/5
7 = Class, I, Div. 2 Only
8 = Class I, Zone 1, AEx / IECEx / ATEX
a = Version
005 = 0.5 hp
010 = 1.0 hp
030 = 3.0 hp
050 = 5.0 hp